2023-2024 MONTLY CLASS FEES & MEMBERSHIP FEES

Twirler/Dancer/Acrobat - Membership Fee (includes necessary insurance) Recreational - \$20 Pre-Competitive - \$40 Competitive - \$75 * Membership Forms & Fees will be due in late September

Club Administration Family Fee: TBD

CLASS FEE STRUCTURE (Full Season Classes September to June)

Hours/Week:	Monthly Fee:
½ Hr	\$ 50
¾ Hr	\$ 60
1 Hr	\$ 70
1 1/4 Hrs	\$ 80
1 ½ Hrs	\$ 90
1 ¾ Hrs	\$ 100
2 Hrs	\$ 110
2 ¼ Hrs	\$120
2 ½ Hrs	\$130
2 ¾ Hrs	\$140
3 Hrs	\$150
3 ¼ Hrs	\$160
3 ½ Hrs	\$170
3 3/4 Hrs	\$180
4 Hrs	\$190
4 ¼ Hrs	\$200
4 ½ Hrs	\$210
4 ¾ Hrs	\$220
5 Hrs	\$230
5 ¼ Hrs	\$240
5 ½ Hrs	\$250
5 ¾ Hrs	\$260

6 Hrs	\$270
6 ¼ Hrs	\$280
6 ½ Hrs	\$290
6 ¾ Hrs	\$300
7+ Hrs	\$310 max.
10 Week Session	\$120

Please add GST to all fees - GST #87380 5105

Monthly tuition is based on 34 lessons per season. This takes into account holiday weekends, Christmas and Spring Breaks. Some weekly classes may end up with 1 or 2 extra classes during the year. These classes are considered "courtesy classes" and are not charged for. The total tuition is divided equally into 10 monthly payments.

LESSON FEES & PAYMENT OPTIONS:

- Regular Monthly Lesson Fees are due on the 1st of each month
- Payment can be etransferred to either <u>newheightsbaton@gmail.com</u> OR <u>southside.baton@gmail.com</u>
- Invoices for Private/Semi-Private Lessons are sent out at month end. Payment is due on or before the 15th of the following month
- Private and Semi-Private Lessons fees remain unchanged at \$60.00 + gst per hour of instruction

REFFERAL DISCOUNT

• <u>Refer a new student to our Club and receive 50% off your child's monthly lesson fees for</u> <u>one month.</u>